

Regd. Address : Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013.

April 26, 2022

BSE Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

Sub : Reporting of initial disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No.SEBIIIHO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we hereby confirm that Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited is a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in clause 2.2 of the said Circular.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully, For MARATHON NEXTOEN REALTY LIMITED

K. S. RAGHAVAN COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited

702, Marathon Max, Mulund - Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080 T : +91 22 6724 8484 / 88 E : marathon@marathonrealty.com CIN: L65990MH1978PLC020080 WEB: www.marathon.in www.marathonnextgen.com



Regd. Address : Marathon Futurex, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013.

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited
2	CIN	L65990MH1978PLC020080
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 st March, as applicable (in Rs.Cr.)	Rs.6,950,856,059
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY alongwith name of the Credit Rating Agency	B+ Care Edge
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

K. S. RAGHAVAN COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER ACS: 8269



S. RAMAMURTHI CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER DIN:00135602

Marathon Nextgen Realty Limited

702, Marathon Max, Mulund - Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400080 T : +91 22 6724 8484 / 88

E : marathon@marathonrealty.com

CIN: L65990MH1978PLC020080 WEB: www.marathon.in www.marathonnextgen.com